QM13345
SP4T (Single-Pole-Four-Throw Switch)
QM13345 DS Rev. I  |  Subject to change without notice 1 of 19                              www.qorvo.com
Product Description
The QM13345 is specifically designed for wideband
and high-performance tuning applications. With ultra-
low RON and low COFF coupled with selectable OFF
ports to eliminate parasitic resonances enables

• Band Switching
• Impedance Tuning
Ordering Information
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
QM13345SB 5-pc Sample Bag
QM13345SR 100-pc, 7” Reel
QM13345TR13 10000-pc, 13” Reel
QM13345DK Design Kit
QM13345EVB Evaluation Board
QM13345
SP4T (Single-Pole-Four-Throw Switch)
QM13345 DS Rev. I  |  Subject to change without notice 2 of 19                              www.qorvo.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER RATING
Storage Temperature  -40 to 150 °C
Operating Temperature  -30 to 90 °C
VIO,SDATA, SCLK  2.5V
Max RF Voltage between RFC port and Ground (VRF)
 VIO=1.8V, Temp=25 °C
55VP
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given above may cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test conditions. Specifications are not guaranteed over all recommended operating conditions.
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
CONDITIONS:
Nominal conditions are unless otherwise specified.
VIO = 1.8V, Temp = 25⁰C, 50 Ω, Active Mode.
VIO - Interface Supply Voltage  1.65 1.8 1.95 V
IVIO - Interface Supply Current
 40  µA Active Mode
 2  µA Low Power Mode
ID, SDATA, SCLK - Control
Voltage High
0.8*VIO VIO 1.95 V Must not exceed VIO voltage
QM13345
SP4T (Single-Pole-Four-Throw Switch)
QM13345 DS Rev. I  |  Subject to change without notice 3 of 19                              www.qorvo.com
Electrical Specifications
Test conditions unless otherwise stated: all unused RF ports terminated in 50Ω, off ports closed, Input and Output = 50Ω, T = 25°C,
VIO = 1.8V,  SDATA/SCLK = 1.8 V / 0 V
PARAMETER  CONDITIONS  MIN.  TYP.  MAX.  UNITS
Insertion Loss
RFC to RF1, RF2, RF3, RF4
Single Switch Path ON
600 – 960 MHz    0.17   dB
1710 – 2170 MHz    0.29   dB
2170 – 2690 MHz    0.38   dB
3300 – 4200 MHz    0.97    dB
4200 – 5000 MHz    1.7   dB
5000 – 6000 MHz    2.6   dB
6000 – 7125 MHz  3.7  dB
Isolation
RFC to RF1, RF2, RF3, RF4
Single Switch Path ON
600 – 960 MHz    39   dB
1710 – 2170 MHz    28    dB
2170 – 2690 MHz    24    dB
3300 – 4200 MHz         18   dB
4200 – 5000 MHz    15   dB
5000 – 6000 MHz    13   dB
6000 – 7125 MHz  12  dB
RON  ON – State    0.8   Ω
COFF
RFC to RF1 & RFC to RF2 – All Switches Off   145   fF
RFC to RF3 & RFC to RF4 – All Switches Off   160    fF
Second Harmonic
fo = 700MHz; Pin = 23dBm
  -95   dBm
Third Harmonic    -100   dBm
Second Harmonic
fo = 915MHz; Pin = 35dBm
  -74   dBm
Third Harmonic    -62   dBm